# **BID SUMMARY**

Sly Park Road at Clear Creek Crossing Bridge Replacement Project

11-30579
77115
Bridge Replacement

Flojeci Types		bruge replacement			GRANITE CONSTR	RANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			UCTION, INC.	MYERS AND SONS CO	NSTRUCTION, LLC.	
ltem No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	070030	Lead Compliance Plan	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	072007A	Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	080050	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	100100	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
6	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
7	120159	Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
8	128601A	Portable Temporary Signal System	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
9	128652	Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
10	129000	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	740	\$ 60.00	\$44,400.00	\$45.00	\$33,300.00	\$50.00	\$37,000.00	\$50.00	\$37,000.00
11	129110A	Temporary Crash Cushion (Absorb 350)	EA	6	\$ 8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00
12	130100	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
13	130300	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14	130400A	Temporary Diversion	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
15	141000	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	LF	1,500	\$ 6.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00
16	141103	Remove Yellow Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Hazardous Waste)	LF	2,852	\$ 2.00	\$5,704.00	\$3.00	\$8,556.00	\$5.00	\$14,260.00	\$5.00	\$14,260.00
17	149001A	Prepare Fugitive Dust Control Plan	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
18	170103	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
19	190101	Roadway Excavation (F)	CY	224	\$ 250.00	\$56,000.00	\$300.00	\$67,200.00	\$850.00	\$190,400.00	\$500.00	\$112,000.00
20	192003	Structure Excavation (Bridge) <b>(F)</b>	CY	323	\$ 150.00	\$48,450.00	\$150.00	\$48,450.00	\$300.00	\$96,900.00	\$340.00	\$109,820.00
21	193003	Structure Backfill (Bridge) <b>(F)</b>	CY	194	\$ 200.00	\$38,800.00	\$150.00	\$29,100.00	\$400.00	\$77,600.00	\$225.00	\$43,650.00
22	194001	Ditch Excavation (F)	CY	570	\$ 60.00	\$34,200.00	\$130.00	\$74,100.00	\$50.00	\$28,500.00	\$70.00	\$39,900.00
23	198010	Imported Borrow (F)	CY	5,115	\$ 50.00	\$255,750.00	\$90.00	\$460,350.00	\$60.00	\$306,900.00	\$100.00	\$511,500.00
24	210280	Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket)	SQYD	1,974	\$ 6.00	\$11,844.00	\$6.00	\$11,844.00	\$6.00	\$11,844.00	\$5.75	\$11,350.50
25	210430	Hydroseed	SQYD	3,480	\$ 1.25	\$4,350.00	\$1.10	\$3,828.00	\$1.25	\$4,350.00	\$1.10	\$3,828.00
26	260203	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	1,000	\$ 120.00	\$120,000.00	\$120.00	\$120,000.00	\$150.00	\$150,000.00	\$325.00	\$325,000.00

Begin Advertisement: Bid Opening: Anticipated Award: 3/29/2018 4/20/2018 5/8/2018

#### 18-0571 D 1 of 3

## **BID SUMMARY**

Sly Park Road at Clear Creek Crossing Bridge Replacement Project

Contract No.	11-30579
Project No.	77115
Project Types	Bridge Replacement

					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		VIKING CONSTRUC	TION COMPANY, INC.	RNR CONSTR	RUCTION, INC.	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC.		
ltem No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Pric	e Item T	otal	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
27	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A, PG 64-16)	TON	1,042	\$	220.00	\$229,240.00	\$240.00	\$250,080.00	\$220.00	\$229,240.00	\$155.00	\$161,510.00
28	394073	Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type A)	LF	232	\$	20.00	\$4,640.00	\$10.00	\$2,320.00	\$20.00	\$4,640.00	\$25.00	\$5,800.00
29	394074	Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type C)	LF	76	\$	20.00	\$1,520.00	\$10.00	\$760.00	\$20.00	\$1,520.00	\$25.00	\$1,900.00
30	394077	Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F)	LF	33	\$	20.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$330.00	\$20.00	\$660.00	\$25.00	\$825.00
31	398200	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	148	\$	50.00	\$7,400.00	\$51.00	\$7,548.00	\$60.00	\$8,880.00	\$70.00	\$10,360.00
32	490603	24" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling	LF	135	\$	1,300.00	\$175,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$168,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$135,000.00
33	490683	24" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling (Rock Socket)	LF	112	\$	1,300.00	\$145,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$140,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$123,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$112,000.00
34	500001	Prestressing Cast-In-Place Concrete	LS	1	\$ 8	0,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
35	510051	Structural Concrete (Bridge Footing) (F)	CY	95	\$	1,300.00	\$123,500.00	\$625.00	\$59,375.00	\$900.00	\$85,500.00	\$750.00	\$71,250.00
36	510053	Structural Concrete (Bridge) (F)	CY	142	\$	2,000.00	\$284,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$184,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$213,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$213,000.00
37	510054	Structural Concrete (Bridge, Polymer Fiber) (F)	CY	203	\$	2,400.00	\$487,200.00	\$1,275.00	\$258,825.00	\$2,420.00	\$491,260.00	\$1,600.00	\$324,800.00
38	510085	Structural Concrete (Approach Slab, Type EQ) (F)	CY	46	\$	3,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$57,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$80,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$92,000.00
39	510092	Structural Concrete (Headwall) (F)	CY	5	\$	3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
40	511106	Drill and Bond Dowel	LF	37	\$	100.00	\$3,700.00	\$75.00	\$2,775.00	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,220.00
41	519088	Joint Seal (MR = 1", Type B)	LF	123	\$	100.00	\$12,300.00	\$100.00	\$12,300.00	\$150.00	\$18,450.00	\$90.00	\$11,070.00
42	520102	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge) <b>(F)</b>	LB	30,150	\$	2.00	\$60,300.00	\$2.00	\$60,300.00	\$2.00	\$60,300.00	\$2.10	\$63,315.00
43	520110	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge, Epoxy Coated) (F)	LB	10,514	\$	3.00	\$31,542.00	\$3.00	\$31,542.00	\$3.00	\$31,542.00	\$3.00	\$31,542.00
44	600097	Bridge Removal <b>(F)</b>	LS	1	\$	0,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
45	641107	18" Plastic Pipe	LF	44	\$	160.00	\$7,040.00	\$225.00	\$9,900.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$190.00	\$8,360.00
46	641113	24" Plastic Pipe	LF	116	\$	170.00	\$19,720.00	\$400.00	\$46,400.00	\$200.00	\$23,200.00	\$285.00	\$33,060.00
47	650507	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class V)	LF	101	\$	160.00	\$16,160.00	\$200.00	\$20,200.00	\$200.00	\$20,200.00	\$315.00	\$31,815.00
48	650516	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class V)	LF	176	\$	180.00	\$31,680.00	\$375.00	\$66,000.00	\$200.00	\$35,200.00	\$365.00	\$64,240.00
49	691900	Flume Downdrain	LF	22	\$	80.00	\$1,760.00	\$310.00	\$6,820.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00
50	692001	Entrance Taper	EA	1	\$	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
51	705011	18" Steel Flared End Section	EA	2	\$	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00
52	705015	24" Steel Flared End Section	EA	1	\$	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00

Begin Advertisement: Bid Opening: Anticipated Award: 3/29/2018 4/20/2018 5/8/2018

#### 18-0571 D 2 of 3

## **BID SUMMARY**

Sly Park Road at Clear Creek Crossing Bridge Replacement Project

Contract No.	11-30579
Project No.	77115
Project Types	Bridge Replacement

Project Ty					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		RNR CONSTR	UCTION, INC.	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC.	
ltem No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
53	705201	12" Concrete Flared End Section	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
54	707117	36" Precast Concrete Pipe Inlet (Type OCPI)	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00
55	710136	Remove Pipe	LF	177	\$ 60.00	\$10,620.00	\$150.00	\$26,550.00	\$100.00	\$17,700.00	\$95.00	\$16,815.00
56	723060	Rock Slope Protection (300 lb, Class IV, Method B)	CY	660	\$ 160.00	\$105,600.00	\$250.00	\$165,000.00	\$150.00	\$99,000.00	\$160.00	\$105,600.00
57	723070	Rock Slope Protection (150 lb, Class III, Method B)	CY	286	\$ 160.00	\$45,760.00	\$220.00	\$62,920.00	\$150.00	\$42,900.00	\$100.00	\$28,600.00
58	729011	Rock Slope Protection Fabric (Class 8)	SQYD	792	\$ 2.00	\$1,584.00	\$6.00	\$4,752.00	\$15.00	\$11,880.00	\$5.00	\$3,960.00
59	782110	Reset Mailbox	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
60	810170	Delineator (Class 1, Type E)	EA	35	\$ 32.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$33.00	\$1,155.00
61	820250	Remove Roadside Sign	EA	6	\$ 100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
62	820610	Relocate Roadside Sign	EA	5	\$ 245.00	\$1,225.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
63	832007	Midwest Guardrail System (Wood Post)	LF	84	\$ 300.00	\$25,200.00	\$300.00	\$25,200.00	\$300.00	\$25,200.00	\$300.00	\$25,200.00
64	839584A	Midwest Guardrail System In-Line Terminal System	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$10,200.00
65	839720	Concrete Barrier (Type 732) <b>(F)</b>	LF	100	\$ 220.00	\$22,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$240.00	\$24,000.00
66	839721	Concrete Barrier (Type 732A) <b>(F)</b>	LF	67	\$ 300.00	\$20,100.00	\$225.00	\$15,075.00	\$350.00	\$23,450.00	\$300.00	\$20,100.00
67	840515	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SQFT	73	\$ 6.00	\$438.00	\$25.00	\$1,825.00	\$20.00	\$1,460.00	\$10.00	\$730.00
68	846001	4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility)	LF	4,169	\$ 2.00	\$8,338.00	\$3.00	\$12,507.00	\$2.00	\$8,338.00	\$5.00	\$20,845.00
69	846030	Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	1,690	\$ 2.00	\$3,380.00	\$2.00	\$3,380.00	\$2.00	\$3,380.00	\$2.50	\$4,225.00
70	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$374,500.00	\$374,500.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$395,000.00
				TOTAL		\$3,629,725.00		\$3,746,362.00		\$3,799,804.00		\$4,134,555.50

Begin Advertisement: Bid Opening: Anticipated Award: 3/29/2018 4/20/2018 5/8/2018